
RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, AJMER 
 

AMENDED MERIT LIST Pt II– LECTURER – COMPUTER ENGINEERING 
   

 

  Forty Six  posts of  Lecturer- Computer Engineering for Technical 

Education  Department were advertised by the Commission in their advertisement No. 

03/2014-15 and Corrigendum   Nos. 13/2014-15 and 06/2017-18.  Interviews for these 

posts were held between 05-10-2016 to 21-04-2017 & on 28-03-2018. Result of said 

posts was earlier declared on 09-04-2018, Corrigendum dated 10-04-2018 and 22-01-19  

 

In compliance of interim orders dated 11-08-17 of Hon'ble Rajasthan High 

Court in S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 12738/2017 (Dr. Purnima Jaiswal Vs. RPSC Ajmer 

and Ors.)  the Commission have kept One Post vacant of GE,WE,WD Category. Now, 

Hon'ble High Court vide their order dated 02-04-19 has vacated the interim orders dated 

11-08-17 and in Compliance of Orders dated 29-05-2019 in S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 

8398/2018 (Jyoti Jinger Vs. State & Ors.) the Commission is hereby declare the result of 

above mention one post and amend the earlier declared result dated 09-04-2018, 

Corrigendum result dated 10-04-2018 and result dated 22-01-2019 as under and the name 

of newly selected candidate is being recommended to the Govt :- 
 

 

 SNO   Roll NO.  NAME OF CANDIDATE      CATEGORY         

 
 

41 A 149602   JYOTI JINGER    SC,WE    

(Selected against SC,WE Post) 

 

Notes :  (1) Candidate Sandhya Lohiya  (SC,WE,DV) (Merit No. 40) (Roll No. 150005) is now 

declared selected against GE,WE,WD  Post.    

  (2) Other conditions mentioned in the earlier declared Result dated 09-04-2018 & 

Corrigendum dated 10-04-2018 and Result dated 22-01-19 are same.  

 
 

 
 AJMER 

DATED : 01-07-2019           (K.K.Sharma) 

                           Secretary 
 
AMENDED RESERVE  LIST Pt II - LECTURER – COMPUTER ENGINEERING 

 
 

Candidate Jyoti Jinger has now been transferred from the Reserve list to the Main 

Merit list Hence Reserve list declared earlier on 09-04-2018, Corrigendum dated 10-04-

2018 and Result dated - 22-01-2019 is amended as under :- 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 SNO   Roll NO.  NAME OF CANDIDATE      CATEGORY         

 
 

 14  VACANT  (Due to transferring Jyoti Jinger to the Main Merit list) 

 

 19 A  142242     ARVIND KALYAN            SC             P        

 

                                            

Notes :   (1) Other conditions mentioned in the earlier declared Result dated 09-04-2018, 

Corrigendum dated 10-04-2018 and Result dated 22-01-19 are same.  

   (2) “P” stands for Provisional. 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 AJMER 
DATED : 01-07-2019           (K.K.Sharma) 

              Secretary 


